



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 860/2025**

M/S TOPLINE SOLUTIONS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Kunal Mehta, Advocate.**

versus

MR. KINGSLEY JEBAKUMAR PETER DANIEL

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

30.05.2025

%

1. This petition is filed on behalf of the Petitioner under Section 11(6) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 for appointment of a Sole Arbitrator to adjudicate the disputes between the parties.

2. Issue notice to the Respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 11.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 30, 2025

S.Sharma