



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 860/2025**

M/S TOPLINE SOLUTIONS PVT LTDPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Kunal Mehta, Advocate.**

versus

MR. KINGSLEY JEBAKUMAR PETER DANIEL

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

11.09.2025

%

1. As per office report, Respondent is unserved through ordinary mode as well as Speed Post.
2. On the Petitioner taking requisite steps, issue fresh notice to the Respondent through all permissible modes, including electronic mode, returnable on 16.10.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/RW