



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 860/2025**

M/S TOPLINE SOLUTIONS PVT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Advocate**

versus

MR. KINGSLEY JEBAKUMAR PETER DANIEL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks some time to file an application to effect service on the Respondent. An adjournment is being sought on this ground.
2. List on 24.02.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

Prateek